

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32943/2018

RAHIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon sole respondent within two weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Odisha.

List the matter again on 31.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB