

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32943/2018

RAHIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amarjeet Singh Dhemman,adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB