

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32943/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2014 in JCRLA No. 85/2004 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAHIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR (SCLSC)
Mr. I.V. Kasyap, Adv.
Mr. R. Vijayanandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 1st May, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER